AN ORDINANCE amending Ordinance No. 12 of the City of Lynnwood and providing reimbursement of expenses incurred by the Municipal Judge.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Sec. 1. That Ordinance No. 12 of the City of Lynnwood is hereby amended by adding thereto the following section:

<u>Sec. 4-A</u>. The Municipal Judge shall receive, upon presentation of a claim therefor, and after approval and allowance thereof by the City Council, reimbursement of expenses as follows:

a) An allowance, not to exceed Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) per month, for the payment of secretarial services employed to perform work necessarily incidental to the office of Municipal Judge.

b) An allowance, not to exceed Four Hundred Dollars (\$400.00) in any one year, for the purchase of journals, stationery, postage, rubber stamps and other office supplies necessary in the performance of the duties of Municipal Judge.

Sec. 2. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after its passage, approval and publication.

Passed this 25th day of June, 1959, and signed in authentication of its passage this 25th day of June, 1959.

MBrehard Forsgren Mayor Pow tem

Approved as to form

J. GAYLORD RÌACH City Attorney

ATTEST:

spectagyand